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 Model Number Included ▶ 

Hydraulics:   set weight ▶
 Hand Pump   
 Cylinder  
 Saddle
 Hose 
 Gauge Assembly Adaptor 
 Grip Puller * Model Number ▶

Spread Range (in) 2-jaw
  3-jaw 
Maximum Reach (in) 2-jaw
  3-jaw 
Jaw (in) Thickness
  Width
Adjusting Screw (in) Thread
  Length

Grip Puller Sets

BHP 
Series

Grip Puller Set Capacity

* Grip Puller model number without hydraulics.
** Puller capacity at 7,850 psi

▼ SELECTION CHART 

Model Number BHP251G:

Includes Grip Puller BHP252  
and a full hydraulic set.  
(Hand pump, cylinder, saddle, 
hose, gauge and gauge adaptor.)

Model Number BHP252:

Includes Grip Puller mechanical 
parts only, for use with your 
existing hydraulics.

• Precise hydraulic control allows fast, efficient and  
safe pulling

•  High quality, forged steel components provide superior 
reliability and service

• Available with and without full hydraulic set

 Shown: Grip Puller Set BHP351G

Ordering Example

WARNING

 Not all puller components 
and configurations are 
rated at the set capacity. 
Please contact Enerpac  
for specific details.

BHP251G
123 lbs
P392

RCH202
HP2015

HC7206C
GA45GC
BHP252*

15.75
19.68
11.81
11.81
0.79
1.10

1"-8  unc

26.38

BHP152
48 lbs
P142

RWH121900
– 

HC7206C
GA45GC

BHP1762*
9.84
9.84
9.92
9.92
0.59
0.94

¾"-16 unf

15.75

BHP351G
200 lbs
P392

RCH302
HP3015

HC7206C
GA45GC
BHP352*

23.38
31.50
15.25
15.25
0.98
1.50

1¼"-7  unc

31.16

BHP551G
353 lbs

P80
RCH603
HP5016

HC7206C
GA45GC
BHP552*

35.43
43.30
27.56
27.56
1.18
1.57

1⅝"-5.5 uns 
38.39

Spread Range:

9.84 - 43.30 inches
Maximum Operating Pressure:

10,000 psi

Maximum Reach:

9.92 - 27.56 inches

Capacity:

14, 24, 36 and 50 tons

24 ton14 ton 36 ton 50 ton**




