▼ Shown: Grip Puller Set BHP351G



- Precise hydraulic control allows fast, efficient and safe pulling
- High quality, forged steel components provide superior reliability and service
- Available with and without full hydraulic set

BHP

Series

Capacity:

14, 24, 36 and 50 tons

Maximum Reach:

9.92 - 27.56 inches

Spread Range:

9.84 - 43.30 inches

Maximum Operating Pressure:

10,000 psi



WARNING

Not all puller components and configurations are rated at the set capacity. Please contact Enerpac for specific details.

Ordering Example

Model Number BHP251G:

Includes Grip Puller BHP252 and a full hydraulic set. (Hand pump, cylinder, saddle, hose, gauge and gauge adaptor.)

Model Number BHP252:

Includes Grip Puller mechanical parts **only**, for use with your existing hydraulics.

▼ SELECTION CHART

Grip Puller Set Capacity		14 ton	24 ton	36 ton	50 ton**
Model Number	Included ►	BHP152	BHP251G	BHP351G	BHP551G
Hydraulics:	set weight ▶	48 lbs	123 lbs	200 lbs	353 lbs
Hand Pump		P142	P392	P392	P80
Cylinder		RWH121900	RCH202	RCH302	RCH603
Saddle		-	HP2015	HP3015	HP5016
Hose		HC7206C	HC7206C	HC7206C	HC7206C
Gauge Assembly Adaptor		GA45GC	GA45GC	GA45GC	GA45GC
Grip Puller *	Model Number ▶	BHP1762*	BHP252*	BHP352*	BHP552*
Spread Range (in)	2-jaw	9.84	15.75	23.38	35.43
	3-jaw	9.84	19.68	31.50	43.30
Maximum Reach (in)	2-jaw	9.92	11.81	15.25	27.56
	3-jaw	9.92	11.81	15.25	27.56
Jaw (in)	Thickness	0.59	0.79	0.98	1.18
	Width	0.94	1.10	1.50	1.57
Adjusting Screw (in)	Thread	3/4"-16 UNF	1"-8 unc	11/4"-7 UNC	1%"-5.5 UN
	Length	15.75	26.38	31.16	38.39

^{*} Grip Puller model number without hydraulics.

^{**} Puller capacity at 7,850 psi